

## Subcontractors and Suppliers to Works at RD&E

Reference Number: RDF2216-24 Date of Response: 31/01/24

Further to your Freedom of Information Act request, please find the Trust's response(s) below:

Please may I request a list of suppliers, subcontractors and subcontractors involved with the following Extension/Alterationsat Royal Devon & Exeter Hospital.

- 1. Extension to the accident and emergency department by the construction of part three-story, part two-story and part single-story extension to the hospital building.
  - Groundworks Xcav8 Ltd
  - Demolition Gilpin
  - Metalwork Andrew Hicks
  - Fall arrest system Altus
  - Piling foundations Van Elle Ltd
  - Stairs Cornish concrete
  - Floor decks Studwelders
  - Steelworks Devon Fabrication
  - Partitions/Ceilings DMS
  - Doors Ascot Doors
  - Sealant All Mastic
  - Flooring Unicraft
  - Decoration CCG
  - Cladding Massey
  - Roofing Massey
  - Roller doors HVP Shutters
  - Fire protection Enfield
  - Hermetic doors Axis Entrance
  - Automation gear Dormakaba
  - Reception desk Somerset
  - Internal doors B & C Carpentry
  - IPS Wignells
  - MEP T Clarke
- 2. Partial demolition of the existing boiler house.
  - Demolition Gilpin
  - MEP T Clarke

#### 3. New access road.

- Tarmac Roadform
- Linemarkings Wilson and Scott

# Replacement car parking. Works have not been undertaken.

### 5. Sustainable urban drainage system.

The Trust connected to the existing, the groundwork sub-contractor undertook this work.

### 6. and landscaped grounds.

There was no landscaping work, the Trust reseeded the area.